KGWR-TV BHTV License LLC Big Horn Television LLC 610 Peachtree Parkway, Suite 203 Cumming, GA 30041

Carriage Election for January 1, 2024 through December 31, 2026

Pursuant to Section 325 of the Communications Act of 1934, as amended and Sections 76.64 and 76.66 of the rules and regulations of the FCC, BHTV License LLC, licensee of KGWR-TV ("Broadcaster"), hereby elects retransmission consent with respect to all multichannel video programming distribution systems operated by all multichannel video programming distributors in the Casper, Wyoming, Designated Market Area or otherwise included in KGWR-TV's television market for the 2024-2026 carriage cycle. Further, we hereby notify you of Broadcaster's election, as of September 1, 2023, not to renew, extend, or roll-over the term of any retransmission consent agreement that may be in place between Broadcaster and any multichannel video programming distributor as of December 31, 2023.

KGWL-TV BHTV License LLC Big Horn Television LLC 610 Peachtree Parkway, Suite 203 Cumming, GA 30041

Carriage Election for January 1, 2024 through December 31, 2026

Pursuant to Section 325 of the Communications Act of 1934, as amended and Sections 76.64 and 76.66 of the rules and regulations of the FCC, BHTV Licensee LLC, licensee of KGWL-TV ("Broadcaster"), hereby elects retransmission consent with respect to all multichannel video programming distribution systems operated by all multichannel video programming distributors in the Casper, Wyoming, Designated Market Area for the 2024-2026 carriage cycle. Further, we hereby notify you of Broadcaster's election, as of September 1, 2023, not to renew, extend, or roll-over the term of any retransmission consent agreement that may be in place between Broadcaster and any multichannel video programming distributor as of December 31, 2023.

KGWR-TV BHTV License LLC Big Horn Television LLC 610 Peachtree Parkway, Suite 203 Cumming, GA 30041

Carriage Election for January 1, 2024 through December 31, 2026

Pursuant to Section 325 of the Communications Act of 1934, as amended and Sections 76.64 and 76.66 of the rules and regulations of the FCC, BHTV Licensee LLC, licensee of KGWR-TV ("Broadcaster"), hereby elects retransmission consent with respect to all multichannel video programming distribution systems operated by all multichannel video programming distributors in the Casper, Wyoming, Designated Market Area for the 2024-2026 carriage cycle. Further, we hereby notify you of Broadcaster's election, as of September 1, 2023, not to renew, extend, or roll-over the term of any retransmission consent agreement that may be in place between Broadcaster and any multichannel video programming distributor as of December 31, 2023.

WMDN-TV BRTV License LLC Big River Television LLC 610 Peachtree Parkway, Suite 203 Cumming, GA 30041

Carriage Election for January 1, 2024 through December 31, 2026

Pursuant to Section 325 of the Communications Act of 1934, as amended and Sections 76.64 and 76.66 of the rules and regulations of the FCC, BRTV Licensee LLC, licensee of WMDN-TV ("Broadcaster"), hereby elects retransmission consent with respect to all multichannel video programming distribution systems operated by all multichannel video programming distributors in the Meridian, Mississippi, Designated Market Area for the 2024-2026 carriage cycle. Further, we hereby notify you of Broadcaster's election, as of September 1, 2023, not to renew, extend, or roll-over the term of any retransmission consent agreement that may be in place between Broadcaster and any multichannel video programming distributor as of December 31, 2023.